)"

MOST IMMEDIATE
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI
OLD ST. STEPHENS COLLEGE BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

Email ID- sveep.delhiceo@amail.com

No.CEO/EQ/SVEEP/76/RAIYA SABHA/2020/ " Dated
CD No.000596091 LR 2 9/(9?%:) Bo

To
Shri Anup Kumar Khakhlary,

Under Secretary,
Election Commission of India,
Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001

(Email: khakhlaryanup@eci.gov.in

Seizure.eem@eci.gov.in}

Sub:- Rajya Sabha Starred/ Unstarréd Question No. U1401 for 03-03-2020
raised by Honble Member Sardar Sukhdev Singh.

Sir,

With reference to your office Letter No. 287/RSQ/03/2020/EEPS dated
26-02-2020 on the subject noted above, I am directed -to forward herewith the
original report of the instant Parliament Question received from the Election Officer
(COE) vide letter CEO/COE/108(21)/dla-20/2020/1155 dated 27-02-2020 for
further necessary action at your end.

Yours faithfuily,
Encl: As stated. :

(T.MISAO)
LINK OFFICER/ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER
OLD ST. STEPHEN’S COLLEGE BUILDING,
KASHMERE GATE : DELHI-110006
Email 1D : electiondelhi2020@gmail.com

Sub: Rajya Sabha Starred / Unstarred Question No. 11401 for 03-03-2020 raised by Hon’ble
Member Sardar Sukhdev Singh.

With reference to your letter No. CEQ/EQ/SVEEP/76/Rajya Sabha/2020/610 dated
27.02.2020, I am directed to forward herewith the point wise reply prepared on the basis of inputs
received from State Nodal Officer (EEM), O/o CEO, Delhi for further necessary action at your

end.

Encl: As stated . m

ELECTION OFFICER (COE)

EQ (SVEEP)

No.CEO/COE/108 (23 py_ p~1¢/ isa /1 55 Dated : 13- 0 2~ 2020 -
\ DL |
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI
QAT T N Biele Ha+ Old St. Stephen’s College Building,
SR e, fAeei—110006 Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006
| ,
F.No.CEO/SNO(EEM)/102 (11)/DLA-2020 [40¢ Dated: 7 % \3—\ 200"

Sub:- Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Question with Dy, No. U1401 relating to “Seizure during
Delhi Assembiy Election” for answer on 03/03/2020-reg.

Please refer to your letter dated 24/02/2020 on the subject cited above and find
enclosed herewith a copy of draft reply of the Rajya Sabha Question No. U1401 for

necessary action at your end.
Yours faithfully,

l9oRwz=r

Encl: As ab . ‘ s &
ncl. AS above. | . }\1" lgp___u
| (K.S. BHO&IA
STATE NODAL OFFICER (EEM)

TO : b

The Election Officer (COE),
O/o the CEO, Delhi.

o




Assembly Election” for answer on 03/03/2020-reg.

)

" Sub- Rajya Sabha Provisionall\j admitted Question with Dy. No. U1401 relating to “Seizure during Delhi

SI.No. | Question Answer

1. The number of cases where currency .| The Number of cases of cash seizure were
notes and liquor seized during the 74 and as far as liquor seizure is concerned
recently conducted Delhj Assembly 1103 FIRs were lodged under Delhi Excise
Election; Act-2009 during Delhi Legislative Assembly

: Election-2020.

2. The number of persons arrested in 1111 persons arrested under Delhi Excise Act
this connection; and 2009.

3. The nature of disposal of such seizer | As far as disposal of cash of seizure is

material?

concerned, A Committee Comprising of three
Officers at the District Level is formed, which
suo-moto  examine each case of seizure
made and where the committee finds that no
FIR/Complaint has been filed against the
seizure, or where the seizure is not linked
with any other political parties or any
Election Campaign etc, as per Standard
Operating Procedure, it takes, Immediate
step to order release of such cash, all seized
matter are released with a 07 days of poll, if
no FIR is filed, or, if not handed over to
Income Tax Deptt.

If the release of cash is more than Rs. 10
Lakhs, the Nodal Officer of Income Tax Deptt.
is kept informed before the release is
effected.

The lllegal liquor seized under Delhi Excise
Act- 2009 in connection with Delhi Legislative
Assembly Election-2020 has been deposited
in concerned Police Stations as case property.
Disposal of liquor is under process as per
provision of Chapter IX, Rule 132, Delhi Excise
Rules.
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x4 MOST IMMEDIATE
o ' ' RAJYA SABYHA QUESTION

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELE"ETORAL OFFICER, DELHI

OLD ST. STEPHEN’S COLLEGE BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006
Email ID- sveep.delhiceo@gmail.com

CEQ/EOQ/SVEEP/88/RAIYA SABHA/2020/

CD No. 000599545 35 358 Dated: ).Cf/B/;{g

To

The PA to Secretary (IT),

Govt. of NCT of Delhi,

B-902, Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delhi-110002
-(Email: segyit@nic.in )

Sub:- Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. U 3513.

Sir,

Wlth reference to your Email dated 17-03-2020 on the subject noted above,
the requisite information may be treated as NIL in respect of this office as
both the points (c) & (d) does not pertains to this Department.

Yours faithfully,

(A.K.S@\I/G\H/)

. ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)
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RAJYA SABYHA ESTION

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI
OLD ST. STEPHEN'S COLLEGE BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

Email ID- sveep.delhiceo@gmail.com

File No.CEQ/EQ/SVEEP/72/Rajya Sabha/2020/ §
CD No. 000595905 ’S Q—-?S?—
To
Shri Ramesh Kumar,
Deputy Secretary (Admn ),
Department of Law , Justice & Leglslatfve Affalrs
Govt. of NCT of Delhl, :
Delhi Secretariat, 8" Level, C Wing,
I.P.Estate, New Delhi-110002
(Email: judicial-dla@nic.in )
Sub:- Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No, 588 for 22-11-2019 regarding “ongeing
litigation cases in courts” raised by Hon'ble Member Shri Amar Patnaik
Sir,

With reference to your office letter no. F.11 (68)/Admn./LI&LA/19/1313-1352 dated
19-02-2020 on the subject noted above, the requisite information is as under:-

a - the number and percentage of ongoing
litigation- cases in courts where
Government is a party to the dispute;

Total 18 litigation case are ongoing in
Different Courts and in 16 cases Qfo Chief
Electoral Officer is a Party, hence
percentage is 88.88.

b the percentage of such litigation that
has been initiated by Government:

Nil

o the number and percentage of such
litigation for an inter-se dispute
between  Ministries/Departments  of
Government & PSUs: and

Nil

Ks| Whether  the l.egal Information
Management and Briefing System
(LIMBS)  platform  comprehensively

N.A,

tracks all such litigation?

Yours faithfully,

(A.K.SINGH)
ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)

~Dated 3%1 03'] P
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RAJYA SABYHA STIO

QFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELE(ETORAL OFFICER, DELHI
OLD ST. STEPHEN'S COLLEGE BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE DELHI-110006

Email 1D~ sveep. deihlceo@qmall com

File No. CEO/EO/SVEEP/?B/RaJya Sabha/2020/

CD No. 000595906

To

Sub:-

Sir,

Shri Ramesh Kumar,
Deputy Secretary {(Admn.},

2 8¢

Department of Law , Justice & Legisiative Affairs,

Govt. of NCT of Delhi,

Delhi Secretariat, 8™ Level, C Wing,

1.P.Estate, New Delhi-110002
(Email: judicial-dla@nic.in )

Dated: &g] ;i]jé 353

Rajya Sabha provisionally Starred/Unstarred Question No. $936 for 20-11-2019 reqarding
“law suits faced by the Department” raised by Hon'ble Member Dr Vinay P. Sahasrabuddhe.

With reference to your office letter no. F.11 (79)/Admn./LJ&LA/17/1401-1439 dated 20-02-
2020 on the subject noted above, the requisite information is as under:-

How many law suits the

Departments/ Government
Establishment or State
Government; and

a 04 (Four) Court Cases are pending in Hon'ble High Court of
department is facing in various | Delthi. Statistics of each case is as under:-
High Courts and Supreme Court
as of 31% august 2019, what is | [ S.No. | Cases pending in | No. of Court | Year of
the High Court-wise and districts Cases Filing.
Department-wise statistics of | [ 1 Central 1 2018
these cases that have been || 2 North West 2 2019 .
filed and since when; 3 New Delhi 1 2019

b How many of these law suits
are filed by the Government Nil

Whether the Department has
evolved any structure
mechanism to minimize the
number of law suits being filed,
if s0, what Is the nature of the
same and if not, the reasons
thereof ?

Does not arise

Yours faithfully,

W

(A.K.SINGH)

ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER; DELHI
gﬂm e TG Hieter 7S+, Old St. Stephen’s College Building,
FART e, e -110006. Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006.

F.No.CEO/Admn./106(33)/Par1.Ques./2015/éqggqeq0Dated: {O/'q/‘&o&o
CD No. 000348443

To, _
-The Pr. Secretary,

Department for the Welfare of SC/ST/OBC,
“B”Block, 2™ Floor, Vikas Bhawan,

1.P Estate, New Delhi

Sub: Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted Starred/Un-starred Question
Dy.No.U698 for 21.,11.2019 regarding “Backiog vacancies for
SCs/STs.” : '

Sir, '

With reference to Services Department letter No. F.8(13)/RS PA S/US Q
NO.U698/2019-S.111 /869 dated 26.06.2020 (copy enclosed), the point-wise
reply of Dy. No. U698 for:21-11-2019 regarding Backlog Vacancies for SCs/STs

is as under:

€. NQO. | QUESTION - REPLY
a. The number of posts still lying | Other than ex-cadre posts of this
vacant in various departments | department, the Cadre Controlling
of the Central Government, Authorities are MHA/Services Dept.
cadre-wise; /Finance Dept./Planning Department/IT
Department.

The status of Ex-Cadre posts of this
department is as under ;-

iy - Total Ex-Cadre post
- 16

it) Total Vacant post
- 08

iiiy - Total Vacant post of SC/ST

_ - NIL '

iv) Total vacant post of

Gen./PH/OBC etc - 08

These Ex-Cadre posts are of MTS/Group-D
(now Group-C)only.

b. . Whether Government has any | The proposal for amendment in RRs for the
proposal for filling backlog post of MTS is under submission to Services
vacancies of Scheduled Department and after the amendment of

Castes/Scheduled Tribes and said RRs, the matter for filling up all vacant
other reserved categories; and | posts of MTS will be taken up with the
DSSSB.

Contd..

tlv
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c. If so, the details thereof and The matter regarding filling up of MT3 posis
the action being taken to fill up | was taken up with DSSSB vide letter dated
these vacancies? 07-03-2018 but the DSSSB had directed
that before recruitment, RRs of the said.
post shauld be rAotified. Accordingly,- A
Recruitment Rules for the post of MTS has
been notified vide N.C.T.D No. 149 dated
26-08-2019. Further, as per
commupnication received from Services

- Department vide their letter dated 24-01-
2020, the proposal for amendments in
Recruitment Rules has already been
submitted to Services Department vide this
office {etter No. 17-03-2020.

This is for your information please.

Yours faithfully,

Encls: as above M o '
. : - ) . ~e Nm
o (SATENDRA\K \ARSS
ELECTION OFFICER (ADMN.)

F.No.CEO/Adm'n./106(33)/Par|.Ques./2015/3qsgq—qonated: [D/Z}/@oc;m
CD No. 000348443
Copy to:- . :
1. The Deputy Secretary (Services)-111, Delhi Secretariat, 7" Level, B-wing,
1.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 , )

A Y
o S '(SATE_NDR:‘\'I\(U R
ELECTION OFFICER (ADMN.)




v | | ‘ | ' “’U\C/

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI
OLD ST. STEPHEN'S COLLEGE BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

Email ID- sveep.delhiceo@gmail.com

No. F.106/CEO/SVEEP/LSQ/2020/ Gy ¢f ¥ iy 5 Datec‘*o}/jo/h S
To | '

. X¥he Ritesh Singh,
Under Secretary,
Election Commission of India,
Nirvachan Sadan, Ashoka Road,
~ New Delhi-110001 |

Sub:- Lok Sabha _.Unstarred Question No. 11325 for 26-09-2020 regarding
' “Sharing of Electorai Data with State Flection Commission”,

Sir,
I am directed to refer to Under Secretary letter No. 287/3/2020-ERS dated

01/10/2020 ‘'on the above noted subject and to forward herewith the reply of the

above said Lok Sabha Question.

Yours faithfuily,

Encl: .As Above. ' | ‘ m

(T. MISAO)
ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)

Copy for information to:~
. 1. PSto CEO
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL QFFICER, DELHI

FAE e, R -110006,

Old St. Stephen's College Building,
Kashmere Gate, Dethi-110006

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question with dy no. 113
electoral data with State Election Commission’

Please  refer to  your office  letter

25 relating to “sharing of .
"regarding

no. F.1 06/CEO/SVEEP/LOK

Sabha/11325/2020/44761 dated 01.10.2020 on the subject cited above.

In this regard, the reply tb the aforesaid Lok Sabha question is given as under:-

The process of sharing electoral rolls
data with the State Election
Commission of india '

time a
23/SE

The list of State Election Commissions
which have received data from Election | Delhi

Commission of india

The Election Officer (SVEEP),
Olo the CEOQ, Delhi.

The data of electoral rolls are shared with
the State Election Commission as per
directions/guidelines . of the Election
Commission of india issued from time 10

December, 2008 and No. 23/SEC/2020-
ERS dated 16" July, 2020.
State Election Commission of

nd further clarified vide its letter no. |
C/2008/ERS/ . dated 10"

/é\ el

| (nﬁNOJ KUMAR)
ELECTION OFFICER (ER/EVM)

U.0. No. F.2(10)ICEOIERIF’&A Ques/2012/ oo

Dated: ?“a[ 10 L0

et + et st e bl bl o

DT—————
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- MOST IMMEDIATE
RAJYA SABHA QUESTION

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EiEETORAL OFFICER, DELHI
OLD ST. STEPHEN’S COLLEGE BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

Email ID- sveep.delhiceo@gmail.com .
File No.F.109/CEO/SVEEP/RSQ/2020/ M ¥ ~Lye Dated: 1Y — o220

To

Shri Rajbir Singh, |

Under Secretary to the Government of India,

Ministry. of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
North Block, New Delhi
(Email:-rajbir.singh62@nic.in)

Sub;- Rajyva Sabha Unstarred Question with Dy. No. U4281 for 27/09/2020
regarding “Shortagse of Emplovees in Varions Cadres.™

Sir,

With reference to your office Memorandum dated 18-09-2020 & Services
department’s letter no. F. 8(25)/RS USQ No.U4281/2020-S-111/1719 dated 05/10/2020
on the subject noted above, the reply of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question no. U4281
for 27/09/2020 is enclosed for further necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Encl. As above @
e
C}LM

{T.MISAO)
ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)
Copy to:-

1. Deputy secretary (Services), Delhi Secretariat Complex, 7th Level, B-Wing &
5th Level, A-Wing, 1. P. Estate, New Delhi-02. -

2. PS 1o CEO, Delhi | - %ﬁ»@/ﬁ

(T.MISAO)
ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)
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FIRE, TEA 1T HAHHY, Rt
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI
T HE FENGT Piorer s7awT, Old St. Stephen’s College Building,

FHR A, fawelt -110006. Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006.

Sub: 1. Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question with Dy. No. U4281 for 27.09.2020 relating to
: “Shortage of Employees in various cadres; and
2. Lok Sabha &starred Question with Dy. No. 480 for 16.09.2020 regarding
Updation on Probity Portal”.

Sir, '
With reference to your UO No. F.108/CEOQ/SVEEP/Lok Sabha Question/ 2020/44979,
and F.109/CEO/SVEEP/Rajya Sabha/2020/44980, dated 07.10.2020, on the subjected noted
above, please find attached replies for necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: as above : 5% ,
; . - (SATENDRA KUMAR)
: ELECTION OFFICER (ADMN.)
The Election Officer, :
SVEEP,
Ofo CEOQ, Delhi

F.No.CEO/Admn./106(33)/Pari.Ques./2015 / lys3¢4; Daed [7]o / Sy Fo

CD No. 000348443



Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question wit
of Employees in various cadres; and

S e

h Dy. No. U4281 for 27.09.2020 relating to “Shortage

S.No. | Questions Reply

A - The number of employees working in Details of Employees working
Central/autonomous Bodies in the country during the | in the O/o the CEO, Delhi as
last three years and the current year cadre-wise on 08.10.2020 (excluding IAS,

' DANICS & Steno Cadre)-List
: annexed. :

B Whether there is any shortage of employees in Does not pertain to this
various cadres in the country; Department.

C If so, the details thereof, cadre-wise; and Not applicable

D The measures taken by Government of India in this Does not pertain to this
regard? Department.

ol

oo



"~ Details of Employees working in the O/o the CEO, Delhi as on 08. 10 2020

gexcludmg IAS, DANICS, DASS & Steno Cadre)

sl Name of Post Sanctioned | Filled/Physically | Vacant
No. Working
1. | by. Controller of 01 01 00
Accounts
2. '| Accounts Officer/Sr.AQ 01 01 00
3. | Dy. Director 01 01 (AD(Plg. 00
{Plg./Stat.) - Drawing salary)
4. { JAC/AAQ 01 ' 01 00
5, | Stat., Asstt. 02 01 01
6. | System Analyst 01 01 00
7-. Data Processing Officer 02 01 01
(erstwhile Asstt. '
Programimet
8. | Law Officer 01 00 01
9. | Audit Officer 01 01 00
10.| Librarian 01 00 01
11.| Library Attehdant 01 00 01
12.| Driver 03 03 00
13.| Group-D 16 07 09
Total 32 18 14

v

-

AN\,

s

S



T T b R TR T E Flem ARSI T

-
)
MOST IMMEDIATE G:
Lok SABHA QUESTION pro
for
aes 265
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI e
OLD ST. STEPHEN’S COLLEGE BUILDING, KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006
Email ID- sveep. delh1ceo@gma11 com _
File No.F. 108/CEO/SVEEP/LSQ/2020/ \'\\_,% SO— 6 Dated: \\1 bQ \ 3&2\5 .

To

Shri Ravi Ranjan,

Deputy Commandant,
UT-Division

MHA, North Block
(Email:-pmu.utl 8@mbha.gov.in)

Sub:- ~ Lok Sabha starred Question with Dy. No. 480 for 16/09/2020 regarding
“Updation on Probity Portal.”

Sir,

With reference to your office Email dated 14-09-2020 & Services
department’s letter no. F.8(22)/LS USQ480/2020/S-I11 dated 05/10/2020 on the
subject noted above, the reply of Lok Sabha Starred Question no. 480 for 16/09/2020
is enclosed for further necessary action.

Yours faithfully

Encl. As above : | # ‘
' U*Q’bu) : g/“/

T MISAO)
7 ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP) :
Copy to:- '

I Deputy secretary (Services), Delhi Secretariat Complex, 7th Level, B- ng &

5th Level, A-Wing, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-02.
2. PSto CEO, Delhi ‘7{/

MISAO)
ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)

4
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI
‘_l,'{lﬁTﬂE TG Hicrar 7T, Old St, Stephen’s College Bulldmg,

FA AT, et -110006. ~ Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006.

Sub: 1. Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question with Dy. No. U4281 for 27.09.2020 relating to
“Shortage of Employees in various cadres; and
2. Lok Sabha MEstarred Question with Dy. No. 480 for 16.09.2020 regarding
Updation on Probity Portal”.

Sir, :
. With reference to your UO No. F.108/CEQ/SVEEP/Lok Sabha Question/ 2020/44979,
and F.109/CEQ/SVEEP/Rajya Sabha/2020/44980, dated 07.10.2020, on the subjected noted
above, please find attached replies for necessary action.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: as above j\"% .
. - = | (SATENDRA ¥ n?l?u?e?
: ‘ : ‘ ELECTION OFFICER (ADMN.)-
Tke Election Officer, _ '
VEEP, | | o |
Ofo CEQ, Delhi _

¥ . "
F.No.CEO/Admn./106{33)/Par. Ques.j2015 Dated: ] 2 5
Cb T‘?O 000348443 " { ) arl Ques /(4 5’3 7’ : ate / J"‘fla /‘;7} '
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Lok Sabha Wmstarred Question with D

Probity Portal”

y. No. 480 for 16.09.2020 regarding Updation on

| S.No. | Questions Reply _
A Whether the Government has planned to launch | Does not pertain to this
Mission Karmyogi a National Programme for Civil | Department.
Services Capacity Building and if so, the details
thereof; ‘ .
b. Whether the Government has initiated the periodic | Yes, the department has
review of Central Government employees under Rule | initiated the periodic review in
56] and if so, the details thereof so far; r'oc Ex-Cadre posts i.e. MTS &
Drivers but no official was
_ | retired under Rule 56(j)
c The number of employees retired in public interest | No employee retired under
under Rule 56] during the year 2020 Rule 56(), during the year
' ‘ 2020 (From 1* January, 2020
- to till date)
D Whether the Government has decided to set up the Does not pertain to this
National recruitment Agency towards achieving Department.
mission of one nation one exam; and
E If so the details thereof along with the other Does not pertain to this
initiatives. Steps being taken by the Governemnt for Department.
comprehensive civil services reforms in the country? ,

RS

B A\
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI
[T R FEher Fierer sram, - Old St. Stephen’s College Building,
FeAldY A, e -110006, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006.

Sub: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. U4108 for answer on 27.09.2020 regarding
“Vacancies in Central Government/ Department.

Sir, -
With reference to your UO No. F.108/CEQ/SVEEP/Lok Sabha Question/ 2020/44748, dated
12.10.2020, on the subjected noted above, the point wise reply of produced questions is as under:

S.No. | Question ' Reply

1. Whether there are large number of vacancies Does not pertain” to  this
in various Central Government Departments; Department.

2 If 80, the details thereof and by when it will be Other than ex-cadre posts of this
filled; department, the Cadre

Controlling Authorities are
MHA/Services Dept./Finance
Dept./ Planning Dept/IT Dept.
ect,

In this Department Total Vacant |-
Posts in respect of ex-cadre are
08. .

The Recruitment Rules of the
. said Post is under process.
3 Whether Government have recruited many Matter Pertains to P&l Branch of

posts through contractuat basis in various this Office.
Central Government Department since last
five year;”
4 If s0, the details thereaf? N/A
L - ]

Yours faithfuily,

(SATENMM&%&E\% I

ELECTION OFFICER {AD
The Election Officer,

SVEEP,

O/o CEQ, Delhi

* F-No.CEO/Admn /1 06(33)/Parl.Ques./2015 Dated: T
CD No. 000348443 [4“”97 - ICHOH"U
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MOST IMMEDIATE
RAJYA SABHA QUESTION

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI
OLD ST. STEPHEN’S COLLEGE BUILDING KASHMERE GATE, DELHI- 110006

Email ID- sveep.delhiceo@gmail.com
File No.F.112/CEO/SVEEP/RSQ/2020/ IV R €1 Dated: L 110 2>22

To

Shri Rajbir Singh,

Under Secretary to the Government of India,

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions
North Block, New Delhi
(Email:-rajbir.singh62@nic.in)

Sub:- Rajva Sabha Unstarred Question with Dy. No. U4108 for 27/09/2020
regarding ““Vacancies in Central Government/Departments.”

Sir,

With reference to your Office Memorandum dated 18/09/2020 & Services
Department’s letter no. F. 8(25)/RS USQ No.U4108/2020- S-111/1746 dated
07/10/2020 on the subject noted above, I am directed to forward herewith the reply of
this Office/Department on the instant Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question for further
necessary action at your end

Yours falthful

Encl. As above \ L:j:g‘z‘/

(T MISAQ)
ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)

Copy to:-
1. Deputy Secretary (Services), Govt. of NCT of Delhi w.r.t. letter no. F. 8(25)/RS
USQ No.U4108/2020-S-111/1746 dated 07/10/2020.
2. PSto CEO, Delhi B m
' (T.MISAO)

ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)



FTYTer, HEy g afowd, e
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI

QAT He T Flere s,
A 9, el -110006.

[ot‘ v

* Old St. Stephen’s College Building,

Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110006.

Sub: Reply to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. U4108 for answer on 27.09.2020
regarding “Vacancies in Central Government/ Departments.

S.No.

Question

Reply

1.

Whether there are large number of

vacancies in various Central Government
Departments;

Other than ex-cadre posts of this
department, the Cadre Controliing
Authorities are MHA/Services
Dept./Finance Dept./ Planning

If so, the details thereof and by when it thl e
be filled; _ : e

_Dept IIT Dept ect.

In thls Department Total Vacant Posts
in respect of ex-cadre are 08,

The Recruitment Rules of the said
Post is under process.

Whether Government have recruited many
posts through contractual basis in various
Central Government Department since last
five year; :

In CEOQ (HQ), following contractual
staff is engaged on outsourced basis.

Date Entry Operators 10
10 from NEILIT
Peorn/MTP

If so, the details thereof?

4 from M/s Wordwide and 7
3 and M/s ICSIL

Drivers
7 Drivers from M/s Well 7
Protect Manpower

Securities Pvt. Lid.

House Keeping staff
6 House Keeping staff 6
from M/s Dignus

(T.MISAO)
" ELECTION OFFICER (SVEEP)



o
O/o THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER
GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
OLD ST. STEPHEN’S COLLEGE BUILDING,
KASHMERE GATE, DELHI-110006

Subject:

Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question with Dy. No. U4108 for 27-09-2020 regarding
“Vacancies in Central Government/Departments

Reference to UO letter No. F. 108/CEO/SVEEP/Lok Sabha/2020/154 dated 19-10-2020,
on the subject cited above, the requisite reply of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.
U4108 for answer on 27-09-2020 is as under: ‘

S. No.

Question

Answer

1.

Whether Government have
recruited  many  posts
through contractual basis in
various Central
Government Departments
since last five years

in CEO (HQ), below mentioned contractual staff

is engaged on outsource basis:

Data Entry Operators
10 from NEILIT

10

Peon/MTP
4 From M/s Wordwide and 3

and M/s ICSIL

Drivers
7 Drivers from M/s Well Protect
Manpower Securities Pvt. Ltd

House keeping staff
6 House keeping staff from M/s

Dignus

Section Officer (SVEEP)

F. No. CEO/P&I/Parliament Question/2020/Yy 65446

(SHAMSHER SINGH)
ELECTION OFFICER (P & I)

Dated: [q~]o~ o Do
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~ OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER, DELHI
Qe §T TEIET Ploll A, ' Old St. Stephen’s College Building,

ey I, feeell 110006, ‘ Kashmere Gate, Delhi-10006
No.F114/CEO/Sveep/RS/2020/ L1 & Cob Date:. X7 =) 3@

To

Deputy Secretary(Admn.),

Law, Justice & LA Department,
GNCT of Delhi,

8" floor C - Wing Delhi Secretariat,
L.P. Estate, New Delhi.

Sub: Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.1235 raised by Dr. K.V.P. Ramachandran Roa, M.P. for
reply on 27.07.2018 regarding “Non-filing of Counter and Reply Affidavits by various
Government Department and affiliates ~ regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to letter No.F11(05)/Admn/ LI&LA/20/6834 dated 21.10.2020 of Officiating
Principal Secretary {LAW) on the subject cited above received through email, in this regard, the reply
of the above said Rajya Sabha Question of this department is as under: ' ‘ ‘

Question Reply J

(A) Whether it is a fact that several cases are | There are no cases pending in the Hon’ble

- pending 'in various High Courts and the Supreme Court and High Court due to now filing
Supreme Court due to non - filling of | of counter and reply affidavits.
counter and reply Affidavits by various
Government Ministries / Departments,
PUC’s and other Government bodies. -

(B) Ifso, the details thereof ; and Not applicable in view of reply in (A) above.

(C)- Whether there are any specific instructions Yes, there are iustructions issued by Government
from the Government on how: to deal with | from time to time regarding dealing of court |
court cases and regarding filing of counter | cases. : :
and -~ reply affidavits ~where various
Government agencies were arrayed as

respondents? . . S _J

Yours fajthfully

LUy
7 7 (T. MISAO)
ELECTION OFFICER(SVEEP)



